Agenda - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 1 - Senedd Gareth Williams

Meeting date: 2 October 2017 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 14.30 0300 200 6362

SeneddCLA@assembly.wales

1

Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest

Papers to Note

(Pages 1 - 46)
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 1 - Report of the Delegated Powers and Regulatory
Reform Committee
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 2 - EU (Withdrawal) Bill: Suggested amendments,
Greener UK Coalition

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 3 - Letter from the Llywydd: Senedd@Delyn

Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the meeting for the following business:

Stronger Voice for Wales inquiry: Draft Report
14.30 (Pages 47 - 80)
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 4 - draft report

European Union (Withdrawal) Bill 2017: Approach to scrutiny of

the EU (Withdrawal) Bill

15.15 (Pages 81 - 246)
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 5 - Legislative Consent Memorandum

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Approach to scrutiny of the EU (Withdrawal) Bill
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 1 - Legal advice note on the LCM

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 2 - Letter to House of Lords Procedure
Committee, Great Repeal Bill white paper

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 3 - Letter to External Affairs and Additional
Legislation Committee, Great Repeal Bill white paper

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 4 - Letter to Secretary of State for Exiting
the EU, EU (Withdrawal) Bill

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 5 - September 18 event

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 6 - Letter to Business Committee, 25
September

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 7 - Research service analysis of
amendments tabled in the House of Commons

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 8 - Welsh and Scottish Government
amendments

CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 9 - Legislative process UK Parliament
CLA(5)-22-17 - Paper 6 - Annex 10 - Programme motion for Committee
stage

Break (16.00 - 16.15)

European Union (Withdrawal) Bill
16.15

The Committee will meet informally with the External Affairs and Additional

Legislation Committee for a discussion on the European Union (Withdrawal)
Bill.

Date of the next meeting

9 October 2017



Agenda Item 2
HOUSE OF LORDS

Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform
Committee

3rd Report of Session 2017-19

European Union
(Withdrawal) Bill

Ordered to be printed 25 September 2017 and published 28 September 2017

Published by the Authority of the House of Lords

HL Paper 22
Pack Page 1




The Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee
The Committee is appointed by the House of Lords each session and has the following terms of
reference:

(1) To report whether the provisions of any bill inappropriately delegate legislative power,
or whether they subject the exercise of legislative power to an inappropriate degree of
parliamentary scrutiny;

(>i1) To report on documents and draft orders laid before Parliament under or by virtue of:
(a) sections 14 and 18 of the Legislative and Regulatory Reform Act 2006,
(b) section 7(2) or section 19 of the Localism Act 2011, or
(c) section 5E(2) of the Fire and Rescue Services Act 2004;

and to perform, in respect of such draft orders, and in respect of subordinate provisions orders
made or proposed to be made under the Regulatory Reform Act 2001, the functions performed
in respect of other instruments and draft instruments by the Joint Committee on Statutory
Instruments; and

(ii1) To report on documents and draft orders laid before Parliament under or by virtue of:
(a) section 85 of the Northern Ireland Act 1998,
(b) section 17 of the Local Government Act 1999,
(c) section 9 of the LLocal Government Act 2000,
(d) section 98 of the Local Government Act 2003, or
(e) section 102 of the Local Transport Act 2008.

Membership

The members of the Delegated Powers and Regulatory Reform Committee are:
Lord Blencathra (Chairman) Lord Moynihan

Baroness Dea
[...]
l
protections and climate leadership as we leave the EU.

Greener UK believes that, no matter what the outcome of the Brexit negotiations, the people of
Wales, England, Scotland, and Northern Ireland deserve a world class environment with clean air
and water, a stable climate, healthy seas, beautiful landscapes, and thriving wildlife in the places we
love. However, as currently drafted, the bill contains flaws that will leave our natural environment
less well protected than it is now.

In particular, the bill needs to:

1. Convert the entire body of European environmental law into domestic law, including
fundamental principles of international and EU environmental law.

2. Provide for new governance arrangements, so that there is effective implementation of
environmental standards, whatever the UK’s future relationship with EU institutions.

3. Restrict the use of secondary legislation, before and after Brexit, and create processes for
robust parliamentary scrutiny of any changes made through secondary legislation during the
conversion of EU law

We are asking for the Welsh Government’s help to support these amendments - which are in line
with and support implementation of the Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 - and
promote them to Westminster Government during discussions on the Bill.

| would be grateful if you could pass these amendments onto the Constitutional and Legislative
Affairs Committee and ask them to push Welsh Government to raise them with the UK Government
in order to highlight the importance of getting the Bill right for the benefit of the environment across
the UK. We would be happy to provide more information if required.

If you have any queries please don’t hesitate to contact me.
Kind Regards
Jess

Jess Chappell

Pack Page 34



Greener UK & Wildlife and Countryside Link

Proposed amendment

Justification

Ge abed Yoed

To move the following Clause—
Scope of delegated powers

Subject to clauses 8 and 9 and paragraphs 13 and 21 of
[...]
ph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 93



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 97



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 115



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 118



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 123



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 131



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 219



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 221



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 236



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 243



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42

Document is Restricted

Pack Page 244



	Agenda
	2 Papers to Note
	Summary
	Introduction
	Clause 7: dealing with deficiencies arising from withdrawal
	Clause 8: complying with international obligations
	Clause 9: implementing the withdrawal agreement
	Clause 11 and Schedule 3: retaining EU restrictions in devolution legislation etc.
	Clause 14: interpretation of exit day
	Clause 17(1): power to make consequential provision
	Clause 17(5): power to make transitional provision
	Schedule 4: fees and other charges
	Schedule 5: publication and rules of evidence
	Schedule 7: Parliamentary procedure for regulations under clauses 7–9 and 17
	Summary of our Main Recommendations
	Appendix 1: List of Members and declarations of interest
	Paper 2
	Paper 3

	4 Stronger Voice for Wales inquiry: Draft Report
	5 European Union (Withdrawal) Bill 2017: Approach to scrutiny of the EU (Withdrawal) Bill
	Paper 6
	Annex 1
	Annex 2
	Annex 3
	Annex 4
	Annex 5
	Annex 6
	Annex 7
	Annex 8
	Annex 9
	Annex 10






Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Constitutional and Legislative Affairs 

Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Monday, 2 October 2017 

Meeting time: 14.30 - 16.45

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4335 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Huw Irranca-Davies AM (Chair) 

Dafydd Elis-Thomas AM 

Dai Lloyd AM 

David Melding AM 

Witnesses:  

Committee Staff: 

P Gareth Williams (Clerk) 

Tanwen Summers (Second Clerk) 

Ruth Hatton (Deputy Clerk) 

Nia Moss (Researcher) 

Alys Thomas (Researcher) 

Gareth Howells (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introduction, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

Apologies were received from Nathan Gill AM. 

http://senedd.tv/


2 Papers to Note  

The Committee noted the papers. 

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

The motion was agreed. 

4 Stronger Voice for Wales inquiry: Draft Report  

The Committee considered the draft report 

5 European Union (Withdrawal) Bill 2017: Approach to scrutiny of the EU 

(Withdrawal) Bill  

The Committee considered its approach to consideration of the Bill. 

6 European Union (Withdrawal) Bill  

The Committee met informally with the External Affairs and Additional Legislation 

Committee, to consider their approaches to scrutiny of the Bill. 


